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 C{esASSINATION OF PRESIDENT. JOHN.¥, KENNEDY, NOVEMBER
1¥CETY DASH TWO, ONE NINE SIX THREE, DALLAS, TEXAS.

' MATINE CORPS ASSOCIATE OF LEE HARVEY OSWALD HAS ADVISED THAT
MANTIN F. SCHRAND, MARINE SERIAL NUMBER ONE SIX THREE NINE BIX NINE |
FOUP WAS KILLED WHILE SERVING ON BENTRY DUTY WITH OSWALD DURING
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¥A'TUVERS IN PHILIPPINE ISLANDS, THAT DEATH OF BCHRAND WAS RULED
ACCIDENTAL BUT IT WAS RUMORED OSWALD MAY HAVE BEEN RESPONBIBLE.
©AIET LOUIS IMMEDIATELY REVIEW SCHRAND'S SERVICE RECORD FOR . ;
CIPCUMSTANCES SURROUNDING HIS DEATH AND BPECIFICALLY WHETHER IIE,LJ{
YCCI'RRED WIIILE ON SENTRY DUTY WITH OSWALD. SUTEL RESULTS TO BUREAU
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DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
OFFICE OF THE JUDGE ADVOCATE GENERAL

WASHINGTON, D. C, 20370 IN REPLY HEFER TO

JAG:140L:SKW:njc
Ser: 14L/15886

JuL 141977

Mr. Harold Weisberg
Route 12, 0l1ld Receiver Road
Frederick, Maryland 21701

Re: Freedom of Information Act Request
Dear Mr. ‘Weisberg:

This is in response to your letter of July 9, 1977,
wherein you forwarded your check in the amount of
$9.65.

Please find enclosed copies of those records previously
requested by you. These records consist of the records

of Oswald's summary court-martial in 1958, the investigation
into the circumstances surrounding the death of Private
Martin D. Schrand, USMC, in 1958, and the Judde Advocate
General letter JAG:33:pm, Bnd. #5919-58, dated April 30,
1964, with the first endorsement by the Commandant of the
Marine Corps on May 7, 1964.

Sincerely,

\ \\_ 3 F L
)'br' Lev o % 8 .

W. DEAN PFEIFFER

Captain, Jr0i0 U.3, Navy
Deputy Awcsiant Judge
I.lllh(klnﬂdihﬂﬁlﬂﬂl)

Enclosures
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7 Ma Y 1964

FIRST CNDCRSEMENT on JAG ltr JAG:33:pm Bnd. £i5919-58 of
30 Apr 1964

From: Commandant of the Marine Corps
To: Director of Naval Intelligence (GP-921D)

Subj: Death of President Kennedy
Fef: (a) SECNAVINST 5430.13A
1. Readgdressed and forwarded.

2. It is believed that cognizance of the request contained

in paragraph 3 of the basic letter should be assumed by the
Office of Naval Intelligence in accordance with the provisions
of reference (a). Accordingly, the basic letter is forwarded
for such action as may be deemed appropriate.

3. Information is provided that a thorough review of Head-
quarters, U. 5. Marine Corps records has failed to establish
the identity of Richard CALL and Donald CARNARATA.

~ o ,. /
= 0 ..AA_‘\_\(_,;\. -(_‘),,_2'. F;}"f'\_,l,'réf : i
ROBERT A. SCHERR ¥
By direction

Copy to:
(Code 33)

JAG

‘.gltcanzcé?fa)
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DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
OFFICE OF THE JUDGE ADVOCATE GENERAL
WASHINGTON 23, D, G, 1M REPLY ALIER TO

JAG:33:pm
Bnd. #5919-54

From: Judge Advocate General
To: Commnandant of the Marine Corps 30 APR 1964

Subj: Death of President John F. Kennedy °

Encl: (1) Two copies of PVI Martin D. SCHRAND, 1639694, USMC
investigation

1. Mr. J. Lee Rankin, Counsel for the President's Commission
inquiring into the circumstances surrounding the assassination of
President Kennedy, has requested that certain information be develaped
by the Department of the Navy.

2, Information elicited from witnesses before the Commission has created
a rumor to the effect that Lee li. OSWALD, a former Marine, could be
implicated in the death of Private Martin D. SCHRAND, 1639694, U. S.
Marine Corps, on 5 January 1958, at Cubi Point. The rumor stems

from testimony piven by Richard CALL and Donald CARNARATA, former

members of the U. S. Marine Corps.

3. In an effort to cooperate with the Commission to the fullest extent,
it is suggested that the following action be taken:

a, Locate and interview Richard CALL and Donald CARNARATA with
a view toward determining, (1) the basis or foundation of the rumor
that OSWALD may have had something to do with the death of Private
Martin D, SCHRAND, on 5 January 1958, and, (2) the exact whereabouts
of OSWALD at the time of SCHRAND's death.

b, Conduct a test of a Winchester Model 12 Riot Type shotgun -
the model in SCHRAND's possession at the time of his death - - in an
attempt to determine if it is possible to discharge the gun by jarring °
or dropping the gun on the receiver section with the safety in an
"off safe" position. The test conducted in the investigation was
performed with the safety on the safe position although the gun was
discovered with the safety device not on safe.

c. Interview Clark Bertrand WALBRIDGE, Lieutenant Commander,
U. S. Navy (RET), 3713 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia, formerly
the Naval Air Station Security Officer, Cubi Point. It is suggested .
that Lieutenant Commander WALBRIDGE be permitted to examine a copy of

RNEMRIBAILL 1 LA AP N ST NS 05010 AN g 11 2 D Tt



JAG:33:pm
Bod. #5919-58

the SCHRAND investigation and asked whether he considered the possibility
of the shotgun having been discharged by a jar on the receiver section
while the safety was in an "ofE safe" position, By considering such

a possibility would this change his opinion of how the shooting took
place. Also he should be apprised of the rumor hereinbefore mentioned
‘and asked whether he can determine the basis for it and whether he

can furnish any additional information not disclosed in the record

that would throw light on the investigation,

4. It is requested that a report of the information developed be
forwarded to the Judge Advocate General as soon as practicable,

i
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,--/ DEBARTHENT OF TS IWT
Gl i of Lhae Judm Advoeata Gyrnworal
e Lnghingren 25, . C.

‘

Frem:  Jolos Advoenia Gonnsal

Tos Chinl of llaval Tersonmel .

(1) Ghicf, Burosu of Padicine and Surcery
(2) Commanda:t, of the [Gwrine Corpn

1. Forazrded for Information sind return.

2. ‘The Jude Advagata

Invastipaticns - Injuries and deaths 40 naval and Marine Corfs perponcml liated *

e e

'1 Muply telce w0t .
.~ (l JLI l:nd -

,(I:r: s
13 June 1959

il

24

Grraral holds that tha deaths and injurles to the naval and Farln

Corpa rerconnsl listed belew were suffered in the lino of duty and wwre not the yesult o

thelr oun miscondnct.

The Judge Advocate Careral furthec holds thab the desths and in-

Jurisy switained by personnel of tha rwserve components of the Navy and larine Corps
" Husted below wers incurred while the sald Regervists were employed on active duty or in-

active duty training as defined by 10 USC 61L8:

Eud Mo H.\:m

59195 f SGURAND, Uartin D .._16396°h,_wr,_usm

3. Tho procwredings In the gubject investipstlons are legal.

L. CHCTE:

Frd Slo Dinkes S Co:‘ref‘t‘Lur
 STLU=SE T723/98 T400 Change %5 Iy 195!1" to read ")
Gory ton ‘-n._—_l-?.. : e il ’ g
Hifees (30) NS " ‘-"—:-,.__—“‘ -
"\r’--‘r, o f‘ln) " ) .“:\.i . - A
‘ AU o (hc,]"' L . v Ny ..,:.‘..!:‘
e Jl '~‘| o ecile i - ‘

Daté of Death or Injury
5_Jan 1958 = Death,

S . -

.
\»

Attention i invited to 1 Correction to be mde to the below ligted JAG en !

Hane

iy 195yfﬂ.m'«, JREE By,




17/smh
22 [AAY 1958

FIFTH ENDORSEMENT on lstLt MILLER's ltr JRM/Idd Al7-6 of 31MarS8

From: Comaanding General

, Fleet Marine Force, Pacific

Tos Judge Advocate General, Navy Department, Washington 25, D. C.

Subj: Investigation into the circumstances surrounding the_death of
Private Ha:,in_p._SCHRAND 1639694/6711 USIC at about 1900 hours

on 5 January 1958
l. Forwarded.
2. The proceedings, find

investigation, as 1pprnve
are approved.

¢_
RUPIﬁ? a
AT

ings, opinions and recommendationsof the EHK:E
d by the convening and reviewing authorities;"

.

OLIN NES
o By d ion




FF13-5
7:arc
Al7-6

15 MAY 1958

FOURTH ENDORSEMENT on lstLt MILLER's ltr JRM/rdd Al7-6 of _ s
3liars8 g

From: Commanding General, Aircraft, Fleet Marine Force, Pacific
To: Judge Advocate General, Navy Department, Washington 25, D. C
Via: Commanding General, Fleet Marine Force,‘Pacific

Subj: Investigation into the circumstances surrounding the
death of Private Martin D. SCHRAND 1639694/6711 USMC
‘at about 1900 hours on 5 January 1958 -

-

';_ * 1. Forwarded.

2. The proceedings, findings of fact, opinions and recommenda-
tions of the investigating officer and the action of the appointin -
and rev1ewing authorities thereon_are approved




257/arf
A7-6

R T

THIAD ENDORSEMENT on 1STLT MILIER's ltr JRM/rad AL7-6 of 31 Mar 1958

‘ From: Commanding General, lst Marine Aircraft Wing, Aircraft, FMF, Pacific
? To: Judge Advocate General of the Navy
‘ Via: (1) Commanding General, Aircraft, Fleet Marine Force, Pacific

(2) Commanding General, Fleet Marine Force, Pacific

Subj: Investigation inta ths circumstances surrounding the' death of -
Private Martin D, SCHRAND 1639694/6711 USMC at about 1900 hours
on 5 January 1958 -

l. Forwarded.

2. The proceedings, findings of fact, opinions, and recommendations:are
approved, 5 '

6. i HAVES

o

LIES

w ' L'




LEG:WWC:err
L17-6/2

APR 151958

* SECOND ENDORSEMENT on lstLt MILLER's ltr JRM/rdd Al7-6 of 31 March 1958

From: Commanding Officer, Marine Aircraft Group 11 P

To: Judge Advocate General, Navy Department, Washington 25, D. C. WY

Vig: (1) Commanding Geneml First Marine AMdreraft Wing . £
(2; Commanding General, Mreraft, Fleet Marine Force, Pacific !
(3) Commanding General, Fleet Marine Force, Pacific -

Subj: SCHRAND, Martin D,., Private, 1639694/6711 USMC, Investigntion
. Report of death of .

1, Forwarded, i

2., The findings are approved, and opinions and recommendations concurred
i-n-

J. Yneele.

J. L. MUELLER i
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FIRST ENDORSZMENT on lstLt. MILLER's ltr JRM/rdd Al7-6 of 31 March 1958

Froms Commanding Officer, Marine Air Control Squadron 1
To: Judgo Advocate General, Navy Department, Washington 25, D. C.
Via: Cecmmanding Gi‘f].car, Marine Mrecraft Group 11
Gommanding General, Firat Marine Aireraft Ving
3) Commanding General, Adrcraft Fleet Marins Force Pacific
(4) Commanding Genaral Fleet Marine Forcs Pacifia

Subj: SCHRAUD, Martin D., Private, 1639694/6711 USMC, Invaatigat.ion
raport of daath of

l. Forwarded,

2, The finding of facts and opinions are concurred in. Death of Bubjanil.'

man was not the result of misconduct and was in line of duty.

3. PRoforence (b) of the basic letter returned the original Report of
Investigation putmitted 18 January to MACS-1 for further inguiry.

Copy to:s . .
" HeHS, MWHG, 1stMAW
COMNAVFHIL
. NAS Cubi Pt
FASROW 113

o e e ~——-_-. L
TR Y,




MARINE AIR CONTROL SQUADRON 1
HIGDE ALRRAY B0us 11
10T MARING ALES2ATD VURC, ATHORATT, BMF, PACTFIO

:0/0 YUEER POIT Y TU68, N NISC0, CALISORNIA TR /rad o
2 Aiu7-5 £k ]
3L Mar 1958

From: Firot Ideutenant James R, MILIER 065552/7302 USMCR
Tos: Comnanding Officexr, Marine Aty toatrol .Squedron 1

Subj: 'Invaatigubion 1nto the ¢ircumstuances nurm-&undingJ the death of
Private MARTIN D, SCHRAND 1639694/6711 USMC a% about 1500 hours
on b Junuary 1958 oo : z

Rof: T} Chaptor II, III, 1V, cnd V, 1955 Narsl Supplement to the
: Manual for Courts-Martial, 1951

\Y) Lettor from Stuff Legal Officer to CO, MAG-1l 195/ty M7-5/1
of 30 January 1958 '

Encl: () G0, MACS-.). LpLOITEAng ardor of G Jamaury 1958
(2) Statement of LoDR C. D, WA.DRIDJIE USN '
(3) Stutement of loiLt, H, B. CHERRIE II USMCR SDO MACS§-1 -
(4; Satemant of Cpl R, L, ROWE USMC.Cpl, of tho Guard
(5) Stetement of HM3 R, A, HOLT USN ~ . . .
(6) UCopy Certificste of Deabl - -
(7) S%atement of W2 F. H, MATTIESEN USN - CL T, i
(B) *hotogrephs teken ant scene of nhoo ting : B
(9) Sietoment of Sergeant H, R. GODFEEY 1453334/1371 USHC
(Sgt. of the Guard) - - ; " e .
(1C) Statement of the Medical Officer of the Day, Station

Houpital, Navy #3002
L, Ereliminary Statement,

2, In sccordance with onclosure (1), ond in accordence with refer-
ence (a), on inveotigat ion was atarted on 6 January 1958 to inquire into .o

the facts and circumstances surrounding the death of Private Martin D,
SCHRAND, T :

b, The investigation was conducted in the following manner;

(1) The interviewing and/or procuring of written dtatements from
avallable witnesses and such ether persons whoase testimony appeared to
yield information as to the death or related events, :

(2) The 1ntarviavin§ end/or procuring of written statements

-

from orgenizations involved after the death, . ’
. i, A y ) ‘ l . .- S _,'.Q‘ W owess ) .‘.;.l P ]
: e ‘ . - R
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o, MNo persona Wero dosignated ms interoated pariziaa to the ip-
vestigat lon, A :

4. In'mccordonce with rofersnce (b) this investigation wes recelved
By MACS-1 in the fiold on tho iolend of Corregidor,.P. I. on OT gbout ~ f
13 February 1958, P LR '

o, Dus to the frequent rodoployment of this unit in the fleld prlor
to and during Oparation STRONGBACK, tho clorical processod and coOrres—
pondenca With this investlgatlon havirg been slow end of limited avell~
gbility recultod in unavoidoblo delay in the collection of evidence,
drafting end submisslon of tho report,

2. Finding of Fach.

n. That on or about 1900 hours on 6 January 1958 in the erea of the
carrier pler, Naval Alr Statlon, Cubi, Point, Philippine Islands, Private
Martin D, SCHBAND 1639694/6711 USMC was fatally wounded with a discherge
from a rlot-type shotgun, under the circumstaences lioted below,

b, At the above time end place the sentmy on post at the erypto
_ven, a Private Firat Class FERSONS, Hourd o ohot from the avea contaln=
ing the parked motor vehiclos snd informed the Squadron Duty Cfficer
2ndLt. Hubert B, CHERRIE II USMCR snd the Ootporhl of the Guard, Oorporal
Roneld L, ROWE USMC, by whom he hed been inspected s minute or so before,

in their inspedtion of the Area end Cuard. (Encl 034),

: c. Upon éhocking, the SDO end Cpl, of the Guard discovered Pvt,
SCHRAND lying od his back in a menner gimilar to the Photograph (Encl
8) except” the wespon was underneath him, Pvt, SCHRAND wes lying in a
pool of blood and wounded ms set forth in (Encl 6), .

d, The SDO notifled Sick Bay from a telephone in the Cresh Orew

.; area end returned to the scene, (Encl 3) ©

0. At 1820 en embulance driven by Robert A, HOLT, EM3 USN errived
‘ot tho mcone tnd removed Pvt, SCHRAND to the Station Hospitel, (Encl 5)

£, Death occured between 1920 .gnd, 1930 hours in the embulence

(Encl 5%6). .
L)

g. It is medical opinion of the Medical Officer of the Day that
Pvt, SCHRAND wes Wmyond ald from the moment of the shooting, (Encl 10)
By interview of ell persons involved, the investigetor esteblished that
no definite form of first ald was applied due to the oxtrome nature of the
wound.,

: h, Pvt. SCHRAND hed been fully instructed in his duties and the
Model 12 rlot gun, having been on guard duty end, attondsd guard school
for at loamst two days previous, Bnel 4)

w

Ll T T Y PR O U VT o A S ]
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1, The MACS-1 guard was operaiing under verbal appofntments at
this time having recemtly (eharwed Frua & 157, There was no guard
book or leg ihat this Tarashipgeticn towid fiad (Fnel L)a

Jo T4 was and 1s an eatablisned scusdion priicy dhat seniries cn
post carry their weapons with chanbera enotve See safeiy on, anl five
(5) rounds 2u the eylinder. Uiadsr .o sircuzshances were rounds to e
infected unto the chamber uniess the weapon wns to be fired or wdder
supervised instruction, In tne interests of safety, pevmlssion had
boey. extended for some sentries to cerry the rounds in thelr pocketp
(el 9)

kX, Tha weapon at the scene was a Winchester Model 12 riot type
shotgun No 982244 containing cne spent round. This weapon does not have
a sling and 1s 31lus%rated in Encl (8). . 2

1. Tnder exiensive examina’ion by Fred He #ATTHIDSEN CHAVORD
Tech W2 USii no discrepency in the weapcn was revealeds {Hiucl 7).

me There was no evidence discaverad cf oriminal activiiy in thls
oase, Thare wos no evideucve dlscovered of sutcides (il 2)

3o Opizicna, -

8. in the obsence of any evidence cf gress neglegence or intendad
gelf-iafisctlon 1t is my opinion that Private Martin D. SCHRAND 1639694/ -
711 USUC dled in the line of duty and not as a result of his own mis~
conduct, ’ ) '

b, Pvb. SCHRAND was eompletely famillar with his dutles and with
the opera*icn »f the Model 12 riot type shotgun, and was in sound
physieal exudition,

c. The wound was inflicted by the Winchester Mpdel 12 riot type
shotgun No. 982244 found at the scenes ;

d, 'The discharge of the riet gun was not due to malfunntien,

e, Attempts to reconstruat the act of the shooting resulted in

ns cpiaion being formed 'ad to the manner in vhioh the weapon was fired. _
f, No definite form of first aid treatment could have been employed

nor was by the people present due to the nature of the wound,

vk

4. Recommendationg

ne That continulng emphasls be exerted to acquaint all personnel
with the instructions for standing guard duty and in handling the Madel
12 riot guns = . w ‘ = ;

g T T v we R T A SRR Ay : R Ty S reIT £4a
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be While 1t had no effect on the death occurring in this case
¥towiedge of the locntlon ef accesalible telephones 1n the Guard area
should be had by nll persors cencerneds {(Lacl 3)

ce That proper guerd log and records be kept whenever peseiblle by AT
the Sgt. and Cpl. of the Guard, . Py

JAMES /BZLLER
lstLt. UsMCR !
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Fromi Commanding Offiocer
To;  First Lleutorant James R, MILLER ocsssa/'rsoa USMCR

Subjs Investiga“ion to inquire into the circumstancus aurroa.nding ’ R
the Geatk of Private Martin D, SCHE.ND 16;9694/6’/1' UsMe
a* ahout 1930 hours on b Janu.ary 1957,

RuZt © (a) Okapter II, IIX, IV, end V, 1955 Naval Supplement to the
Manuel for Courte-Mertials, 1951

1, T.'.'uu. ove ‘r.om‘:;- apps in‘ od ae tnvea!.{g'-\',‘.:"g cfficer to Imgal7To into

D, 07 LG 3»9-*%7;1 TSHC a% 1807 on & Jenuery 1958 on bosrd ho U.'S,
e AL B .m’.lcn Cubi Zoint, Fhilipplnes, gt

2y ¥au -

oUnns, ‘c' wivh Lfﬂ donih, You wiik *'w"mio in your Treport findings of
fpat ord cplaises g vo the cousoe pid Teroponaibility for the doath,
inoiudsag eay rocommended actlica,

3y I7.8 my time during tho invesbigetion thero 1s any suggestlcn that

mlscuintay on the part of pny personnel is involved in tho ace!dwrd, yol

aro furthor directed to notify m:djoct personnel of the time smi xlace |
¢2 tho meooting of tho investlgetiun end that he will be a periy v the L
invostigaiion, and sccovrded his vights as such pursueid to the Newal
Supploment Yo the Manual for Oourte.dMactial, &As to the duby o %he
inves’igating offlcer to doslgnate individualo as pertiee %o tke iaveebl- :
gasion during the procoodings when eppropriate, attentlon e par Siculacly N e
:I"'"“of %0 Seztion 0304, Mavel Supploment to the Manusl for Uouziso ' ;

N, 0 WILEY
Acting

ENCLOSURE (1) : ' - o
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U. S. NAVAL AIR STATION
CUBI POINT, PHILIPPINES

Sceurity Officer
Connarding 0fficer, MACS-1

UVC9stnw .
FNWETS

9 Januery 19586

Staterment of LCDR C. B, VAL3RIIGE, USH, 351009/1200, Security
Officer, U, S. Haval Air Station, Cubi Point, concerning the
incident oceurring on 5 January 1958 involving SCHRAID, tlartin

T, 1639694, Private, U. S. liarine Corps

-

1. This statement incorporates entrics from the ilaval Air Station,
Cubi Point Securiby Department Log and opinions

investigation conducted by the Security Officer and the Criminal

derived from the '

Investigator of the Naval Air Station, Cubi Point. :

2, The incident was
office at 1840H, 5 J

reported to the Naval Adr Station Security Patrol |
anuary 1958, Ly lir. Edmurd L. CAQBOIEZAU, Crash

Fire Captain, Maval Adr gtation, Cubi Point Cperations Department,

The ineident reported
perimeter of
Station, Cubi Point.
SCHRAID, Farsin T.,
moved from the body and

at the time of the occurrence of the incident.

wasg rem
ambulance,

Officer of the Day.

3, The Maval Air Station Security O
accorpanied by the Criminal Investiga
at the scere of the shooting at 2015H.
scene and of a moclk-up of the victin!
of the Guard wnz used Lo represent the victim

individual on the scene,

4. The Naval Air Station Security Officer and his Criminal Investigator

conducted an onsight investigation to determine

persons vere involved in the incident.

was the shooting of a llarine sentry on the west
the carrier airveralt parking area aboard the Naval Adr
The identity of the victin was established as
1639694, Pvt, LSHC by his identification card re—
by the Corporal of the Guard of MACS=-1 on duby

At 2005H, the victim

oved from the scene to the Cudi Ridge Naval Hospital via Navy
The victim was pronounced dead on arrival by the liedical

oficer was nobified at 1943H and,
tor, Mr, Kenneth V, DAVIS, arrived
Photographs of the surrounding
s body were made. The Corporal
cince he was the first

if another person or

The initial inspection of the

area was conducted during hours of darkness; therefore, the area was

placed under security guard and

re-inspected the following morning

after sunrise, This second investijation disclosed beyond doubt that

no other persoh or persons
the case, tue iaval Air Station Securi
personal
Officer,

 ENCLGSTEE~(2) }
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were involved in the incident, This being
ty Officer rcleased all information,
belongings of the victim, and the wéapon to the Commanding
MACS-1, so that he might conduct his investigation. This delay
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Stuteneat of 2nd Lioutenpnt Hubert B, CHBIAIE II, Squndron Dnty Officer

Apout 1900 on tho ovenlng of 5 Junumry 1958, tho Corporal of the Cuard,
Cpl. JIOWE and I hpd Jjust finlohed 1nnpacting the gunrd, Pfc PHRS0HS on

the crypto van in the MS~l storage area, Iverythlng was secure, qulet
ad well 11t end the sentry was alort, 'Gpl BOWE and I got into tha Jeep
to inspect further end drive around the area and comsult with the other -
pontries. We hpd just driven around back of parking area immediately
beoide the c¢rypto van when the crynto sentry ceme running over whistling
and shouting words to the offect, WlLisutenznt!! there was a shot, the
sontry across the wpy shot aomabody, come quickly!!" Where upon I turned
my Jeep sround end oped directly to post adjaceat the cryplo van area.

I drove up the line of trucks, left to right, searching methodically. I
dlscovored Pvt, SCIMAND lying fvca up in similsr fashion to tho photes
with the exception of the wempon, I stopped the joep beside him, jumped
out, Bcanned the area not too thoroughly for possible intruders, I
stooped down over the fallen man, end looked him over without moving him,
I decided to get medlcal help, It oppesred to me that he had fallen on top
of hio weapon for it was underneath his logs. I took immedinte action

to get to a phone, I loft the corporal of the guard with Pvi, SCHRAND .
ond I rushed back to the crypto ven, The sentry thore Was not avaro of
the phors and its location, so I rushed over to the tower and dispatched
the crash crew and any remlily avallble doctors and corpsman, I had oo
other man slert the hospital, Upon returning to the scene the Corpsmzn
ond crpsh crew were already there, The gmbulence was on its way and not
very far behind me, snd care was being sdministersd, At this time I secured
the weapon and the empty shell, Thero were no 0ther rounds in the weapon,
It was told to me that the fired shell was still in the chamber,although I
d1d not receive the wespon and shell as such, The smbulance arrived very
chortly and the boy was rushed to the hospotal, I returned to the tower
to call Megj FIEGEMER end inform him, I then drove back to the area, picksd
up Opl EOWE and drove to the hospital, Arriving at the hospital I loerned -
that the boy was D, 0, A, I turned the wempon over to the mthorities

at the hospital, The mathorities there uncovered four (4) unosed rounds

v/ in Pvt, SCHRAND's pocket,

- HUBERT B, CHERRIE II ' L

.
[
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wns considercd proper and necescary co as to absolve the iaval Air Station

Cubi Point and the local authorities of any connecbicn with the incident, _

5. Inspection of the weapon involved in the incident and viewing of the
body of the viectim ait the Cubi Ridge Maval Hospitol prompts the Security
Cliicer to make the following statements of opinion:
= ;
a. The veapon involved was in good and satisfactory operating
condition, One round of ammunition was loccated in the chamoer of the
gun and vas in the battery position. The trigger guard safety’ device was'
IGY on "safe, -
b. DJischarge of the weapon took place within ecight inches of the
left armpitb.
¢, The trajectory of the charpge from underneath the left arrpit,
the path through the body of the schrapnel, and the cxit,of the schrapnel,
at the top of the ghoulder blade, leads uhe investigator to believe that
suicide vas not committed by the vietim, This reasoning is offered by
some of thege factorg: ' ‘
(1) The lensth of the barrel of the weapon from its point to the
trigper puard was 'l..went._/—f'even and one-half inches., (27:M)

(2) The man's arm measurement from armpit to the heel of either
arnm vas twenty-two and three-quarters inches. (22 3/4")

(3) The man had ﬁeavy field shoes on.

Under the sbove conditionz, to have fired the weapon and caused the charpe
to enter and leave the body, it would have been necessary to use a foreign
object o discharge the weapon, No such object was found in the area.
Pnthologically, suicide'victims will cither discharpge the weapon in the
head, throuzh the mouth, or in the heart., No such vital position was
pnnetrahed. HNothing in the man's personal property on his body at the
time of the incidont indicated that he might be in a depressed frame of
uind. The man had on his, person tucnqj—elrht dollars and thirty-five cents
(22,35 in IPCs.

6. Statements of the victim's friends indicabed to the investizator that”
the victim was nol prone to cxercise his weapon as a drill piece, It is
felt that this accident may have been caused by using the riot gun to
conduct Manual of Arms evolutions, and, in so doing, the gun was accident-
ally discharged causing the viectim's death,

7. llo further investipgation is ‘anticipated by the Secarity Department
but its services and facilities will be made available at your request,

' Wz s W
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WEATRMENT nf Corporul Ronald L. ROWE 1438428/67.1 USMC

On or about 1905 Junuary 5, 1958 Lti CHEARIE und myaelf were checklng

guard posta at the nirstrip area. We had checked the orypto watch and

were driving around the other aide of -the hangar to check another sgen- .
try when Pfc FERSONS who was crypta_witch et e time whistled for use '

lte told ug he had heard @ shot fired from the area of the vehlcles parke= .

ed on the other slde of the airstrip. Immedlately Lt. CHERRIZ and T o X
drove over and found Pvt. SCURAND luylng on the ground bleeding very { £, "
badly. Lt. CHERRIE then went and oanlled for ambulancs. I stayed with R
Pvt. SCHRAND., I did not see anyone around the area. SCHRAMND was un-

conselous and did not move, however he pgroanad about two or three times. any
Some sallors came in the meanwhilo and tried to hplpse The ambulanca SR
then arrlved and took Ivte SCHRAND to the hospltanl. I thon talked to ’ '
Oammander WALIBRIDGE of the securlty force and told him everything I

knew, When I oxamined the weapon SCHRAND was carrying at the time it

had one discharged shell in the chamber. I turned the weapon over to

the doctors at the hospital.

Prt. SCHRAND, being the first sentry on post that evenihg, was inatructe
ed by myself on the limitations of his post, and of his special orders
before tnking over his duties as sentry, at about 1710, After I had
checked the weapon and found it teé be in good working condition, I gave
it to him along with five rounds of ammunitlon which he'put in his pock=—
et. Pvt. SCHRAND, along with the other sentries, had beén instructed
that day during the daily guard school on the hardling and carrying of
the shotgun. They had also demonstrated to me the loading and unloading
of the weapon, As a result, Pvt. SCHRAND gtood gusrd duty and attended
guard school at least the two days previous, the guard then being under
vertal appointment, with no guard log being kept.

¢2ﬁ£n4b£d’°f?2ﬁ§u»¢

RONALD L. R&WE

(e = e s
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U. S. NAVAL AIR STATION
NAYY 520
¢/o Flest Post OHice
San Francisco, California

On 5 January at 1915 I received a telephons call from Operations, stating
that a man had been shot at the Air Strip. I took the emergency kit and ran
to the Ambulance, Pontlac 94-26413. I then proceded to the strip. I reached
the scone of the accident at approximately 1920. The EfMf™hat had been shot
waa laying on his back in a large pool of blood, The patient had apparently
been herorrhaging for quite awhile, before I arrived, There were several
people around the pationt when I arrived. Ve then put patient on a stretcher
and procesded to the Hospital, with patlent. The patlent was alive, but pulse
was weak and feeble, Patient expired approximately 100 yards inside the Hosp-
ital check point, unofficlally. a 4

Qa6 -

bert A HOLT, HM3 USN
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CERTIFICATE OF DEATH €

HAVMED=N (IrTEVISED 1=1-48)

U, S. DATAL STATION, NAVY #3002

TEVRPRIPRE P VY s

“(elp e Matian)

Lee M. M. D. for instructions regarding
number of copies and submission

IF UNIDENTIFIED INDICATLE
DY USING X" AND CONSLC-
UTIVE NUMBER HERE

- ) o 2. gk | &% RAGE
MALE FEMALE WHITE NEGRO OTHER (Ypecify)
SCIWND, laxtin D. X i 4
4 STATUS 5. LENGTH OF SERVICE 6. AVIATION
m:cf:i_}ui_"——"[u;~.ﬁwr-: ML TIHED DLFENOENT VAR OTHEM [Sipecifs) YEAHS MONTHS | Y3 HO
AGTIVEL ACIVE
T T 0. MANK OR HATE| U COPS ANGH OF | 1. PLAGE Gyl B (Snle or Coundry)
fyishno. | b 5 s -
: e i . B
S0 Lk 5.5 W Ctroimnatd, {)ta
1. DATE { Monlh) { Day) { Yenr) 13. AGE {Years) [ Moniha) (Days, i under 1 pear) 14, HELIGION
oF . :
BIHTH  ('m Y —rs e a7 10373 18 1h CATHOLIC
- b o L o o o
13. COLOR OF EYES 16. GOLOH OF HAIR 17. COMPLEXION 1. HEIGHT 19. WEIGHT
. ” »
Gray Bland + | Tuddy va-u 160 Lbs
20, MAHKS ANU LCARS (Maied In health recor) o i WTE
-
'
-
. z a
‘ i .
Iy
o
8 0
Z ,"":.
O e gy
STATE WHICH FINGER
(Itipht index preferred)
52 NEXT OF KiN OR FRIEND (Iteiation) (Nama) Criblreas)

(Motrer) Mary M. COITALD - 3775 Cuchen Avo.,Cinslonuti,

~re
Tl
23. ADMITTED TO SICK LIST FROM ({f on udiss duly, last duly slalion befors current admizelon fo | 24. DATE ADMITTED (Monih) {Dupg) (¥cor)
alck liat) TO SICK LIST
25. PLLACE OF DEATH 26. TIME OF DEATH (Modh) (Dar) (Year) (HHowr) .
Station flespital, U. S. Haval Statlon, &
Poges Jon, 5 1958 1930
nﬂ! z £ W12 .
= = 3 T T s T e
B T RIS CER e (s s ot e e ey | QU = -

# A 1 dors M nenn n x = b APPROXIMATE
duing, t. g., heurt fallure, asthenln, ele.  1E meana the dis- wo‘u'm! IESSILL’" LI:.r L J\XILLR (3255) INTERVAL BETWEEN
tase, injury or camplication which caused death.) . ONSET AND DEATH

T DUE TO (4)
5
o ANTECEDENT CAUSES. (Morhld condillona, If any,
™ {elng rise Lo aboed catpe (o), stating (he tinderlping couas
Q l-ul'.) DUE TO ()
w
0
=]
<
h] ;
. OTHER SIGNIFICANT GONDITIONS, (Condi-
tione rontritnting ta death but not related to the diseass or . .
condition causing death,)
28, i 2 3 4 5 6 7 [) F] 10 " 1z 13 14 15 15 [¥] 18 19 20
21 22 F=] 24 | 25 26 27 28 29 EL) 3 3z 33 34 3s 36 37 38 ER) 40
DO NOT
- WRITE . - ’
IN THIS 41 A2 43 a4 - 43 48 AT 43 49 50 51 B2 53 54 35 56 57 58 53 &0
SPACE i e
[1] 62 a3 64 63 [ 67 &8 L] 70 m 72 3 74 73 76 kel 78 T (1]
e TR Tt A AR LTRSS . S SRS i o S o e o “ 2




(' (Continved) (

29. NAME !

T T
vl o ATy Rabin D.

30. SUMMARY OF FACTS RELATING TO DEATH}

G e o n "hj.s Ferine IVT wan breucht into tha frergency Teown
o::“ -' U. &, J’-‘G‘.‘-‘ulu;.a-"u on o.n_v.ﬂ Navy 3000wt 1S ‘)1 Jeile L2 pove ozxly ono
a;onel movenent Altcr arriva 1, nover treatkise=,  Hla ket was not loaerd und

ie
TIrAvnL
oulze not folt to boat aftar arrival. .‘rowox...cr‘d cead on axrival at that tizs.

o AR

Tho prtical wro uithsut shire; his paots vors scaked . :
with bleod ovar thalr eniire nasterior suxfoca. o

“he wounds rro an followa:  Yound (1)' i in loft
mdll:, alizntly cutovior to iho center thorsot 4t is o 1" dinrstor circular
geoing hole with regred cdges Mit Povelod inverd.  Frazmoats o*‘ c,lol‘.hirgr
(#rcom, warine) are fovnd dn this wound. Veund (2) 1s a sories of up::ruxi_s:talj
. 5 1/4 irch perforations centered ehout 2 inch from tho left basa of the neck
on top of tha lefi shouldor., o wounds of nead or nzek. Mo dlher wounda.
The leit sheulder bores (clavicle seapula und ¥ humerus) aro commisuted.

32. KEY LETTER

3. (To ba completed In the casa of Activa Duty Personnel only)
- I mot : io A
DEATH THE RESULT OF OWN MISCONDUCT. AND IN LINE OF DUTY. by
. (Is or i nol) (Ja or ia not) ..

33. DISPOSITION OF REMAINS 5 e
€hall Do trensforred o inwila Adr Station Mortuary for prepr.r.,.tion T
ard encosenent cwaiting disposition inatrictlen from naxt of kia, i3

ETH
JANG 1453 o  m— . ;.
SIGNATURE —Li DO AVT I, ] (MC) USNTL:
g g (Medienf Officer) nk) R
35,
' OF INVESTIGATION Rihie BE HELD.
OF INQUIRY OR BOARD d
APPROVED: COURT [l ; T : - o
.
ADMINISTRATIVE REPORT. - BE SUBMITTED.
Al 1148 et ar il ol
) JA KTI"K L CrPTATY
s ) TuRE —2la Fa KRIC : I usn
DATE SIGNE (Commanding Officr . . (Rank) )

memmm%m%%ﬂmmmmmw SRSV Tt s
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6 January 1958

- To Whom It lay Concern

T have this date checked a Winchester Model 12 Riot Type shoigun Serial No.
98224/, for any pogsible malfunction. Examination of the mechanism failed to
reveal any discrepancy. Two rounds of ammunition was fired, the safety ?
mechanism functioned properly. With the safety on the safe position an
attempt to fire the gun through jarring the receiver section falled.

. /
. CHAVORD TEGH Zifm USN :

In my opinion there 1s no mechanical defect in this shotgun.

by p— .
TR e s u L o adi b o i b ol e L Lrah o Uit ot Lt e
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* BEIMACTMENT OF SHOOTILG AMD VIEWS OF THE AREA . )
THE PEBSON SHOWN IS NOT THE VICTIN
) ' '
| .
\

i + 1 . : "
e R e Iy 2 e AN SNt L

D1 e ot i LA A < b T T B 1




T OGS - o e e 12T

I

+ oy

.
0]

.

‘
3o adeadode o

L
el

.
*al l-]l

L)
s
Py

Y




W ey

[

R ]

A e

3
x
%

ok

S AN

1P g e e

-~
&

R & B U



R

L an s

vl




Lok

-

/)
o

& ey
at

ui'/d

r

B —
TP

e Wy

hmdeel




¥

TN

ftngth o8 v Y g

Mg o

Wi



STATENENT OF Sergeant Howard R. GODFREY 1453334/1371 USMC (Sgt of the
Cuared)

During my tour of duty as Sgh.of the Guard at NAS Cubl Point, Pnilippine
Tolands in regard to Pvt. SCHRAND's ceath (5 Jantary 1958). Guard _
School was held dally by the Guard Officer, SDO or myself (Sgt Howard -
R. GODFOEY 1453334 USHC) all members of the guard wero properly in-
formed nnd cach mads to show recelving of the weapon (shotgun-Rtiot gun). -
from the sentry bLalng relleved, checking of the chamber and cylinder
making sure nothing was in the weapon before aceepting it. This took
place at each poating, baing present most of the time myself along

with the Corporal of the Guard. It was also an established polley

when bectries were posted that he walked 1t eradle arms, their weapon ;.
with the ohamber empty, the safety on and flve (5) rounds in. the
cylindsr, rounds were never to be put in the chamber unless the

weapon was to be fired or under striot supervised intructions, 1t

wnn alao discusaed and a deolslon passed for wrlious reasons involving
snfety that the rounds could b enrrlcd 1n the pocket or in the cylindex
of tha weapon nt the optlon of the individunl sentry,’ "

Due to n twenty-four (24) hour post as Sgt. of the Guard I wns granted
liberty the nipght of the nceident bf the Scrgennt Major RUBENSTEIN,

the Cpl. of the Guard, Cpl. ROJE wns in full charge at this time (1600-
2400). Cpl. ROWE has stated Pvb, SCHRAND was posted nnd capable of
taking his duty, nnd that he knew the boundries of hls post.

During this period of tlme I was ncting Sgt,. of the Guard, 1 January
1958 until approximately 15 January 1958, many different men from
various sections walked post, due to thls reason guard personnel were
schooled cutslds of the actual 1300 class, the question asked at each '~
guard school wasy 1is everyone familiar with thls weapon (shotgun-Riot
gun), all except a few (maybe three (3) men hnd fired it, Pvt, SCHRAND
as reecalled stated he hed, ot the time but no recordvbooks were avall- .
able to verify his statement. ' .

This is all I know of the accident and state thot this to the best of '
my knowledge 1s correct,

-~

HOWARD R, GODFREY

\ | Hlord @ J%’ .8

\LOSUZE (9) .
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UNITED STATES NAVAL STATION 467.3
Subic Bay, Philippines AN7-1/i24
' 18 Feb 1958

From: The lVedical Officer of the Day, Station Hospital, Navy #3002
To: Commanding Officer, FACS-1, MAG-11

Subj: Medienl opinion in case of SCHRALD, lartin D., 1639695,
PVT USHC (Deceased) ’ .

1. It is ny medical opinion that the 1lilfe of SCIRAND, Martin D.,

could not have buen saved by any form of first-aid treatment

gither at the scene of the shooting or in the ambulance prior

to his errival at the hospital.

?, The wound disrupted many lurge vessels beneath the left shoulder

and this area is not accessible to any form of first-aid treatment.

@ 2/ ,QMM

C. P. DONDURANT
LT MC USHR

mcms:mz (10)




